CONSTRUCTION SITE - The total land required for all buildings and/or 

uses within a unified development. 

44. CORNER LOT - A lot abutting two or more intersecting public or private 

streets, or at the point of abrupt change of direction of a single street (an 

interior angle of less than one hundred thirty five degrees (135°)). 

45. DATE COLLECTION UNIT (DCU) - Any ground-mounted structure 

that is designed and constructed primarily for the purpose of data collec-

tion, including self-supporting lattice towers, guyed towers, or monopole 

towers. The term includes structures used to wirelessly read utility meters